## COMOX VALLEY REGIONAL DISTRICT BYLAW NO. 631

## A bylaw to amend the King Coho Wastewater Service parcel tax for 2021

**WHEREAS** the King Coho Wastewater Service is a service of the Comox Valley Regional District established by Bylaw No. 495 being "King Coho Wastewater Service Establishment Bylaw No. 495, 2017";

**AND WHEREAS** a regional district board is empowered by the *Local Government Act* (RSBC, 2015, c.1) to impose and levy a parcel tax to provide all or part of the funding for a service;

**AND WHEREAS** the Board desires to update the parcel tax for the King Coho Wastewater Service;

**NOW THEREFORE** the board of the Comox Valley Regional District in open meeting assembled enacts as follows:

## **Amendment**

- 1. Bylaw No. 563 being "King Coho Wastewater Service Parcel Tax Bylaw No. 563, 2018" is hereby amended as follows:
  - a) By deleting subsections 1(c) and replacing it with the following:
    - "(c) The parcel tax to be levied in 2021 is \$1,786.41 per strata lot."

## Citation

This Bylaw No. 631 may be cited for all purposes as "King Coho Wastewater Service Parcel Tax Bylaw No. 563, 2018, Amendment No. 2."

20212021

Read a first and second time this	12 <sup>th</sup>	day of	January
Read a third time this	12 <sup>th</sup>	day of	January
Adopted this		day of	
Chair		Deputy Corporate Legislative	
	Officer		
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and Wastewater Service Parcel Tax Bylaw No. 563 the Comox Valley Regional District on the	8, 2018, Amendm	•	0
		Deputy Corpo	orate Legislative
		Officer	